Surname(s), First Name

Ledyard, Caleb

Ledyard, David, Ebenezer
Ledyard, Ebenezer
Ledyard, Ebenezer

INDEX
LEDYARD - LEONARD

Genealogy Notebook #33

Description

Students taught in Ledyard Schools
David Ledyard’s Inventory
Military Records

Groton Tax List 1783

Ledyard, Ebenezer, William Letter to Connecticut General Assembly

Ledyard, Gurdon
Ledyard, John

Land Records
Bibliography - by Jennie E. Blake

For further information on John Ledyard see Colonial Notebooks

Ledyard, Lucy
Ledyard, William

Ledyard, various
Ledyard, various
Ledyard, William Col.

Ledyard, various
Ledyard, various
Ledyard, various

Lee,
Lee, George

Lee, Samuel, Thomas

Lee, various
Lee, various
Lee, various

Leeds, various

Leeds, John

Leeds, Jonathan
Leeds, Thomas
Leeds, various

Newspaper Article

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections

Biography - by Virginia F. Peterson

Copy of talk given by Mrs. Hiram CIift

The Evangel

New York Genealogical and Biographical Record

Tidings Magazine Article by Carol W. Kimball
Sept/Oct 1996

Copy of paper written by Phebe Moore Denison

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Stiles Diary

Partial Letter

Connecticut State Library Vital Statistics

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

New London County Court Records

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Account of Piracy

New London Probate Court Records

Ancestral Charts

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

=
*Q [T L S
) o) &3

10

11

12
13-17
18-23
24-43

44-47
48-52
53-65
66-80

81
82
83
84
85-89
90-90 A
91
92
93
94-96
97-98



Surname(s), First Name

Leeds, various
Leeds, various
Leeds, various
Leete,

Leete,

Leete, Andrew
Leete, Gov.
Leete, William

Leete, various
Leffingwell, John
Leffingwell, John
Leffingwell, Jonathan
Leffingwell, Thomas

Leffingwell, various
Legg, Samuel

Leichfield, Thomas, Mary
Leisler,

Leisler,

Leisler,

Leisler,

Leisler,
Leisler,
Leisler,
Leisler,

Leisler,

Leisler,

Description Page
Butler Genealogical Notes 99-104
Stonington Land Records 105-107
Land Records 108-115
Letter from John Winthrop to son 116
Letter written by John Winthrop 117
Attendees at Council Meeting in Hartford 118
Misc. Notes 119
Crimes and Misdemeanors 120
Notes from Medical Journal 121
Letter written by John Winthrop 122
Winthrop Papers 123
Butler Genealogical Notes

New London County Court Records 125
Land Records 126
Letter from Catherine Avery to John Morgan 127
Town and Land Records 128
Stonington Town Records 129
Winthrop Papers 130
Misc. Notes - Newspaper Article 131
Suffolk Court Records 132
Suffolk Court Records 133
Leisler’s Rebellion 1689-1691 134-135
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and

General Assembly of Connecticut 136
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and
Council of Connecticut 137
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop 138
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to R. Livingston 139

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop 140
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and

Council of Connecticut 141-142
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and

Council of Connecticut 143
Letter from G. Saltonstall to Fitz J. Winthrop 144

Winthrop Papers 145-146
Fitz J. Winthrop’s Journal of Expedition to

Canada 147-148
Reasons which hindered army from going to

Canada 149

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

124



Surname(s), First Name

Leisler, Capt.
Leisler, Capt.
Leisler, Capt.

Leisler, Capt.

Leisler, Gov.

Leisler, Jacob

Leisler, Jacob

Leland, various

Leland, various
Lemoign, Bernard, Capt.
Lenard, Thomas
Leonard, various

Description

Letter from Delegates from Conn. to Capt. Leisler

Military Records

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and
Council of Connecticut

Sewall Diary

Misc. Notes

Military Records

Documentary History of New York

Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

New London County Court Records

Newspaper Articles

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

150
151-154

155
156
157
158
159-161
162-166
167
168-169
170
171



