INDEX

LEDYARD - LEONARD

Genealogy Notebook #33

<u>Surname(s), First Name</u>	Description	Page			
Ledyard, Caleb	Students taught in Ledyard Schools	1			
Ledyard, David, Ebenezer	David Ledyard's Inventory	2-3			
Ledyard, Ebenezer	Military Records	4			
Ledyard, Ebenezer	Groton Tax List 1783	5			
Ledyard, Ebenezer, William	Letter to Connecticut General Assembly 6				
Ledyard, Gurdon	Land Records	7			
Ledyard, John	Bibliography - by Jennie E. Blake	8-9			
For further information on John Ledyard see Colonial Notebooks					
Ledyard, Lucy	Newspaper Article	10			
Ledyard, William	Massachusetts Historical Society Collections	11			
•	Biography - by Virginia F. Peterson	12			
	Copy of talk given by Mrs. Hiram Clift	13-17			
Ledyard, various	The Evangel	18-23			
Ledyard, various	New York Genealogical and Biographical Record	24-43			
Ledyard, William Col.	<i>Tidings</i> Magazine Article by Carol W. Kimball				
	Sept/Oct 1996	44-47			
Ledyard, various	Copy of paper written by Phebe Moore Denison	48-52			
Ledyard, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	53-65			
Ledyard, various	Land Records	66-80			
Lee,	Stiles Diary	81			
Lee, George	Partial Letter	82			
Lee, Samuel, Thomas	Connecticut State Library Vital Statistics	83			
Lee, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	84			
Lee, various	Land Records	85-89			
Lee, various	Newspaper Articles	90 – 90 A			
Leeds, various	New London County Court Records	91			
Leeds, John	Crimes and Misdemeanors	92			
Leeds, Jonathan	Account of Piracy	93			
Leeds, Thomas	New London Probate Court Records	94-96			
Leeds, various	Ancestral Charts	97-98			

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

<u>Surname(s), First Name</u>	Description	<u>Page</u>		
Leeds, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	99-104		
Leeds, various	Stonington Land Records	105-107		
Leeds, various	Land Records	108-115		
Leete,	Letter from John Winthrop to son	116		
Leete,	Letter written by John Winthrop	117		
Leete, Andrew	Attendees at Council Meeting in Hartford	118		
Leete, Gov.	Misc. Notes	119		
Leete, William	Crimes and Misdemeanors	120		
	Notes from Medical Journal	121		
	Letter written by John Winthrop	122		
	Winthrop Papers	123		
Leete, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	124		
Leffingwell, John	New London County Court Records	125		
Leffingwell, John	Land Records	126		
Leffingwell, Jonathan	Letter from Catherine Avery to John Morgan	127		
Leffingwell, Thomas	Town and Land Records	128		
	Stonington Town Records	129		
	Winthrop Papers	130		
Leffingwell, various	Misc. Notes - Newspaper Article	131		
Legg, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	132		
Leichfield, Thomas, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	133		
Leisler,	Leisler's Rebellion 1689-1691	134-135		
Leisler,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and			
	General Assembly of Connecticut	136		
Leisler,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and			
	Council of Connecticut	137		
Leisler,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop 138			
	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to R. Livingston	139		
	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop 140			
Leisler,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and			
	Council of Connecticut	141-142		
Leisler,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and			
	Council of Connecticut	143		
Leisler,	Letter from G. Saltonstall to Fitz J. Winthrop	144		
Leisler,	Winthrop Papers	145-146		
Leisler,	Fitz J. Winthrop's Journal of Expedition to			
T • 1	Canada	147-148		
Leisler,	Reasons which hindered army from going to	140		
	Canada	149		
Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center				
P. O. Box 525				
Old Mystic, CT 06372				
	2			

<u>Surname(s), First Name</u>	Description	Page
Leisler, Capt.	Letter from Delegates from Conn. to Capt. Leisler	150
Leisler, Capt.	Military Records	151-154
Leisler, Capt.	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Gov. and	
	Council of Connecticut	155
Leisler, Capt.	Sewall Diary	156
Leisler, Gov.	Misc. Notes	157
Leisler, Jacob	Military Records	158
Leisler, Jacob	Documentary History of New York	159-161
Leland, various	Genealogical Notes	162-166
Leland, various	Newspaper Articles	167
Lemoign, Bernard, Capt.	Suffolk Court Records	168-169
Lenard, Thomas	New London County Court Records	170
Leonard, various	Newspaper Articles	171

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372 3